TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC.		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIMBA MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	Route 50 North
City:	Monee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60449
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3691874	ACROSENSE
Registration Number:	4238378	ACROTOUCH
Registration Number:	4520504	ACRO
Registration Number:	4685947	VERSAGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com **Correspondent Name:** COOK ALEX LTD.

200 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 2850 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0410-0210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond M. Mehler
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond M. Mehler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0746 source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective on the date last below written, is made by and between ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation having an address of 1990 Olivera Road, Concord, California 94520 ("ACRO") and BIMBA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an address of Route 50 North, Monee, Illinois 60449 ("BIMBA").

WHEREAS ACRO is the proprietor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office applications or registrations of such trademarks listed in Exhibit A ("Trademarks") together with any and all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS BIMBA is the current corporate owner of ACRO and is desirous of consolidating ownership of the Trademarks in BIMBA, including acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and of their registrations or applications; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks and said registrations or applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ACRO hereby assigns to BIMBA all of ACRO's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all versions of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and said registrations or applications, including rights in any and all

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0748 causes of action, in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ACRO has executed this assignment on the date provided below.

ACRO ASSOCIATES, INC.

10 2

Title: 6M

Dated: 2015 - 04 - 28

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACROSENSE	3,691,874	October 6 , 2009
ACROTOUCH	4,238,378	November 6, 2012
ACRO	4,520,504	April 29, 2014
VERSAGRIP	4,685,947	February 10, 2015

3

RECORDED: 04/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0750